)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:11:38 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*1252 Concurrent Resolution, By Elliott
Summary: J. Bryan Floyd Bridge

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE SPAN
BRIDGE OVER THE INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY THAT CROSSES HIGHWAY 9 IN HORRY COUNTY IN HONOR OF J.
BRYAN FLOYD, AND TO INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THE BRIDGE CONTAINING THE WORDS "J.
BRYAN FLOYD BRIDGE".

03/15/06
03/16/06
03/16/06
03/16/06
03/21/06
03/21/06
03/22/06
03/23/06

Senate

Senate

House
House
House
House

Introduced, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4

Copies available

Adopted, sent to House SJ-35

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-29
Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-44

Page 1 of 1



