

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*1252 Concurrent Resolution, By Elliott

Summary: J. Bryan Floyd Bridge

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE SPAN BRIDGE OVER THE INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY THAT CROSSES HIGHWAY 9 IN Horry County in honor of J. BRYAN FLOYD, and to install appropriate markers or signs at the bridge containing the words "J. BRYAN FLOYD BRIDGE".

03/15/06	Senate	Introduced, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
03/16/06		Copies available
03/16/06	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-35
03/16/06		Scrivener's error corrected
03/21/06	House	Introduced HJ-9
03/21/06	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-9
03/22/06	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-29
03/23/06	House	Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-44